Date, in accordance with the terms thereof, such as on the grounds of any breach of the
representations, warranties and undertakings by the Company as set out in the Placing
Agreement or the occurrence of certain force majeure events.

8. COMPLETION OF THE PLACING

Subject to the satisfaction of the conditions to the Placing, the Placing is expected to be
completed on the Closing Date (or such other date as the Placing Agents and the Company
may agree in writing).

As the completion of the Placing is subject to the satisfaction of certain conditions
and the Placing Agents’ termination rights, the Placing may or may not proceed.
Shareholders and potential investors are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the
Shares.

5

9. EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company as at the date of the Placing
Agreement and immediately following the completion of the Placing on the Closing Date
(assuming there is no other change to the issued share capital of the Company):

As at the date of
the Placing Agreement On the Closing Date

Name
No. of

Shares

Approximate
percentage

of issued
share capital

No. of
Shares

(maximum)

Approximate
percentage

of issued
share capital

Ample Up (1)(2) 203,240,160 45.97% 203,240,160 43.60%
CML 127,318,640 28.79% 127,318,640 27.31%
Other Public Shareholders 111,596,800 25.24% 111,596,800 23.94%
Placees – – 24,000,000 5.15%

Total 442,155,600 100.00% 466,155,000 100.00%

Notes:

(1) As at the date of this announcement, CML is wholly-owned by Ample Up, which in turn is wholly-owned
by Fosun Pharma.

(2) These only represent the Shares beneficially owned by Ample Up, and do not include the Shares deemed
to be interested by Ample Up by virtue of its shareholding in CML.

10. LOCK-UP UNDERTAKING

The Company has undertaken to the Placing Agents that for a period from the date of the
Placing Agreement up to 90 days after the Closing Date, neither the Company nor any person
acting on its behalf will (i) dispose, allot or issue or offer to dispose, allot or issue or grant